

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).29829-29831/2009

B.MNGR.,NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps against unserved respondents. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against unserved respondents. If steps taken, issue notice. It is submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that steps were taken and she has proof of taking steps. If that be so, office to issue notice on the same process.

It is seen that petitioner has filed an application for permission to correct typographical error in Para 8(a) of SLP. It may be processed for further orders.

List the matter on 7.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar